
THE BIG E
W. Springfield, Mass October 2-4, 2009
JUDGES:  David Freidman 330  Total Alpacas Entered

    Polly Michaelis 256 Huacaya Shown
Show Superintendent:  Peg Stephens 3 Suri Shown

pegstephens@earthlink.net 81 Performance Entries

1 JUNIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE  (4)  Polly Michaelis and David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 201 Countryside Max Courtney Stenman 8/22/2008 30905665 Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00559
2 73 Apple Tree Alpacas Baron Hope Wolterbeek 11/12/2008 20008277 Apple Tree Alpacas Wolterbeek, Margaret  #00553
3 12 Serene Pastures' Ezra Sierra Sico 8/8/2007 31114165 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625
4 30 Springbrook Farm's Liberty 08 Paul Theriault 9/10/2008 31305150 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843

2 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH OBSTACLE  (3)  Polly Michaelis and David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 200 Countryside Sampson Matt Hodgkin 8/11/2008 30485679 Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00559
2 76 The Captain's Paprika Briana Burt 9/14/2007 31166607 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586
3 308 Polaris' Paisley Alex Morrill 10/22/2008 31625562 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

3 SENIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE (1)  Polly Michaelis and David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 75 Apple Tree Alpacas Rambo Alexis Wolterbeek 5/19/2008 20008260 Apple Tree Alpacas Wolterbeek, Margaret  #00553

4 SUB JUNIOR YOUTH OBSTACLE  (4)  Polly Michaelis and David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 76 The Captain's Paprika Aislin Burt 9/14/2007 31166607 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586
2 74 Apple Tree Alpacas Bobbin Evie Kellum 11/6/2008 20008352 Apple Tree Alpacas Wolterbeek, Margaret  #00553
3 29 Springbrook Farm's Freedom John Theriault 9/11/2008 31305167 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843
4 31 Springbrook Farm's Baron Elizabeth Theriault 8/3/2008 31144742 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843

5 OPEN OBSTACLE (22)  Polly Michaelis and David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 202 Countryside Peaceful Dream Matt Hodgkin 8/1/2008 30905672 Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00559
2 4 Dark Shaddow's Stormy Nimbus Sue Foss 8/17/2008 31553711 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837
3 330 Jeorgia Sunshine of Someday Farm 9/23/2008 31365581 Someday Farm Tilton, Barbie   #00628
4 76 The Captain's Paprika Damon Burt 9/14/2007 31166607 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586



5 156 Sea Hill's Ogunquit Paula Ickeringill 5/29/2008 30955943 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920
6 155 Sea Hill's Hinckley Paula Ickeringill 7/2/2007 30571488 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920

6 JUNIOR YOUTH PR (5)  Polly Michaelis and David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 201 Countryside Max Courtney Stenman 8/22/2008 30905665 Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00559
2 73 Apple Tree Alpacas Baron Hope Wolterbeek 11/12/2008 20008277 Apple Tree Alpacas Wolterbeek, Margaret  #00553
3 30 Springbrook Farm's Liberty 08 Paul Theriault 9/10/2008 31305150 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843
4 12 Serene Pastures' Ezra 8/8/2007 31114165 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625
5 161 QR Flash Gordon TJ Petersen 9/16/2008 31396806 Stillwater Island Alpacas Petersen, Denise & Tom   #03844

7 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH PR (2)  Polly Michaelis and David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 76 The Captain's Paprika Briana Burt 9/14/2007 31166607 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586
2 200 Countryside Sampson Matt Hodgkin 8/11/2008 30485679 Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00559

8 SENIOR YOUTH PR  (1)  Polly Michaelis and David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 74 Apple Tree Alpacas Bobbin Alexis Wolterbeek 11/6/2008 20008352 Apple Tree Alpacas Wolterbeek, Margaret  #00553

9 SUB JUNIOR YOUTH PR  (4)  Polly Michaelis and David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 31 Springbrook Farm's Baron 8/3/2008 31144742 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843
2 29 Springbrook Farm's Freedom 9/11/2008 31305167 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843
3 76 The Captain's Paprika Braden Burt 9/14/2007 31166607 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586
4 74 Apple Tree Alpacas Bobbin Evie Kellum 11/6/2008 20008352 Apple Tree Alpacas Wolterbeek, Margaret  #00553

10 OPEN PR  (17)  Polly Michaelis and David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 156 Sea Hill's Ogunquit Paula Ickeringill 5/29/2008 30955943 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920
2 4 Dark Shaddow's Stormy Nimbus Sue Foss 8/17/2008 31553711 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837
3 155 Sea Hill's Hinckley Paula Ickeringill 7/2/2007 30571488 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920
4 154 Sea Hill's Helena's Tiller Paula Ickeringill 11/5/2008 30955905 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920
5 129 The Governor's Gladstone 8/6/2008 31169103 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #00620
6 76 The Captain's Paprika Damon Burt 9/14/2007 31166607 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

12 JUNIOR YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP  (4) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 12 Serene Pastures' Ezra Sierra Sico 8/8/2007 31114165 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625
2 200 Countryside Sampson Courtney Stenman 8/11/2008 30485679 Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00559
3 30 Springbrook Farm's Liberty 08 Paul Theriault 9/10/2008 31305150 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843
4 161 QR Flash Gordon TJ Petersen 9/16/2008 31396806 Stillwater Island Alpacas Petersen, Denise & Tom   #03844



13 INTERMEDIATE YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP  (3) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 201 Countryside Max Matt Hodgkin 8/22/2008 30905665 Countryside Alpacas Stenman, Jon & Pam #00559
2 76 The Captain's Paprika Briana Burt 9/14/2007 31166607 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586
3 308 Polaris' Paisley Alex Morrill 10/22/2008 31625562 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

15 SUB JUNIOR YOUTH SHOWMANSHIP (3) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 31 Springbrook Farm's Baron Elizabeth Theriault 8/3/2008 31144742 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843
2 29 Springbrook Farm's Freedom John Theriault 9/11/2008 31305167 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843
3 76 The Captain's Paprika Braden Burt 9/14/2007 31166607 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586
NP 308 Polaris' Paisley Aislin Burt 10/22/2008 31625562 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

16 OPEN SHOWMANSHIP (5) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 130 Haze's John Bradshaw 9/6/2008 31169158 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #00620
2 330 Jeorgia Sunshine of Someday Farm 9/23/2008 31365581 Someday Farm Tilton, Barbie   #00628
3 76 The Captain's Paprika Damon Burt 9/14/2007 31166607 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586
4 155 Sea Hill's Hinckley Paula Ickeringill 7/2/2007 30571488 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920
5 308 Polaris' Paisley Damon Burt 10/22/2008 31625562 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

17 YOUTH COSTUME  (3) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 161 QR Flash Gordon 9/16/2008 31396806 Stillwater Island Alpacas Petersen, Denise & Tom   #03844
2 73 Apple Tree Alpacas Baron Hope Wolterbeek 11/12/2008 20008277 Apple Tree Alpacas Wolterbeek, Margaret  #00553
3 268 Fraggle Rock Farm's Fiona Briana Burt 10/15/2008 31625579 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

18 SUB JR YOUTH COSTUME (1) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 76 The Captain's Paprika Aislin Burt 9/14/2007 31166607 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

51 HUACAYA SHORN DARK YEARLING FEMALE (1) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 169 Moema M.C.Pinto Lord 7/27/2008 30886933 Santa Maria Alpacas Lord, M. Cecilia Pinto  #04353
2 307 Moonacre Papa Don't Preach 8/12/2008 30964396 Moon Acre Farms  #02861 Shaw, Karen
3 245 Colonial Alpacas Kachina 9/4/2008 30987463 Colonial Alpacas Rodman, Dell   #04602

54.5 HUACAYA SHORN WHITE YEARLING FEMALE (1) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 99 Moonoight Savannah David Rose 6/16/2008 30636187 Moonlight Rose Alpacas Rose, David   #03814



61 HUACAYA SHORN DARK YEARLING MALE (1) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 309 ELK Dom's Spirit of the Night 1/9/2008 31186483 Dragonfly Farm Labbe, Amy Jo  #04410

64 HUACAYA SHORN DARK 2 & OLDER MALE (1) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 275 Mesquite's Malaki 7/9/2006 30508741 Coventry Falls Alpacas Cobb, James & Mary  #04598

65.5 HUACAYA SHORN FAWN YEARLING MALE (1) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 37 Cedar Brook's El Castana Jakob 7/14/2008 31387842 Aramaar Alpacas Richards, Robert & Michel  #03943

65.9 HUACAYA SHORN FAWN 2 & OLDER MALE (1) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 289 US Peruvian Just Sam 534 C. Thompson 2/4/2001 846508 Cinnamon Ridge Farm C.Thompson  #04413

67.5 HUACAYA SHORN WHITE YEARLING MALE  (1) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 274 Maple Brook Mattie 7/15/2008 31599061 Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael  #90044

67.7 HUACAYA SHORN WHITE 2 & OLDER MALE  (2) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 213 Glen Ridge Peruvian Ambassador Steve or Karen Gallagher 8/7/2007 31084314 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286
2 288 Tanner-Two Step C. Thompson 10/27/2001 835428 Cinnamon Ridge Farm C.Thompson  #04413

68.3 HUACAYA SHORN GREY YEARLING MALE  (1) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 19 Staghorn's Summer Elixir Jerry Weisgrau 7/21/2008 31163071 Staghorn Valley Alpacas Weisgrau, Jerry & Judith Phaff  #01859

68.5 HUACAYA SHORN GREY 2 & OLDER MALE  (2) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 258 Marriott's Mastermind 12/6/2006 31394123 Moonlit Alpacas LLC Tillman, Carol & Cass   #04219
2 294 Kinis Royal Legacy de Pero 9/12/2007 31335737 Cinnamon Ridge Farm C.Thompson  #04413

69.3 HUACAYA SHORN MULTI 2 & OLDER MALE  (2) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 11 Serene Pastures' EV 07 Espresso Cheryl Miller-Harper 8/11/2007 31113984 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625
2 295 `ADF Chishum C. Thompson 9/5/2005 20035792 Cinnamon Ridge Farm C.Thompson  #04413

100 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  BLACK JUVENILE FEMALE  (3) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner



1 106 MMVT Tanzelle Michael Olson 2/25/2009 31387934 Mystic Meadow Alpacas Olson, Michael & Marlene Souligny  #04070
2 52 Skyeview Rosemary 10/7/2008 31009713 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727
3 8 Elf-Paca Meadows Winter-Berrie Sue Foss 1/7/2009 31553643 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837

102 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE TRUE  BLACK YEARLING FEMALE (11) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 151 Whispering Winds Black Magic Woman Whispering Winds Alpaca 8/8/2008 30855373 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode #04144
2 18 Staghorn Valley's Frangelica Jerry Weisgrau 4/16/2008 1265293 Staghorn Valley Alpacas Weisgrau, Jerry & Judith Phaff  #01859

3 132 Summit's Waltzing Matilda Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake7/14/2008 30501034 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #00620
4 39 Cedar Brook's All That Jazz David Van Gelder 8/23/2008 31387781 Aramaar Alpacas Richards, Robert & Michel  #03943
4 322 Hidden Meadow's Campari 9/5/2008 31393836 Hidden Meadow Alpacas Stewart, Scott and Roberta  #91175
5 229 HFF Odalys Robert Germain 7/24/2008 30538818 Highfield Farm Germain, Robert   #02167

103 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BAY BLACK YEARLING FEMALE  (2) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 168 Carmela Gonzaga M.C.Pinto Lord 7/16/2008 30886797 Santa Maria Alpacas Lord, M. Cecilia Pinto  #04353
2 30 Springbrook Farm's Liberty 08 Denny Bayrd 9/10/2008 31305150 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843

105 HUACAYA BLACK FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP (16) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 106 MMVT Tanzelle 2/25/2009 31387934 Mystic Meadow Alpacas Olson, Michael & Marlene Souligny  #04070

RC 151 Whispering Winds Black Magic Woman 8/8/2008 30855373 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode #04144

106 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BROWN JUVENILE FEMALE  (3) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 236 AAR Ginger Bob Hebeler 10/9/2008 31367790 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191
2 268 Fraggle Rock Farm's Fiona Damon Burt 10/15/2008 31625579 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586
3 154 Sea Hill's Helena's Tiller Paula Ickeringill 11/5/2008 30955905 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920

109 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK  BROWN YEARLING FEMALE  (8) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 35 QR Jeremiah's Jive Faith Perkins 7/30/2008 31396851 Quarry Ridge Alpacas Perkins, Herb & Faith   #04264
2 238 Smokey's Accoyo Noelani 5/24/2008 30531567 Lady Di's Alpacas Grenier, Dianne #04076



3 300 Maggie's Brook Margaret Mary 2008 3/26/2008 30935914 Alpacas of Maggie's Brook Farm Truss, Brenda & Michael   #00669
4 219 Kilblaan Farm Constantina Liz MacEachran 8/14/2008 31480987 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976
5 233 AAR Normandy's Elvira Bob Hebeler 5/30/2008 31114868 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191
6 220 Kilblaan Farm Jezebel Liz MacEachran 9/12/2008 31480994 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976

110 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MED & LIGHT BROWN YEARLING FEMALE (5) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 143 Aubrie of Aussakita Acres DJ Lupacchino 9/13/2008 31122276 Alpacas of Aussakita Acres Longoria, Tracy & DJ Lupacchino #04648
2 107 MMVT Alianza Markita Michael Olson 7/23/2008 30664487 Mystic Meadow Alpacas Olson, Michael & Marlene Souligny  #04070
3 280 Covertry Falls Talia 8/11/2008 31089760 Coventry Falls Alpacas Cobb, James & Mary  #04598
4 184 Otter Creek Jemini Christine Giuliano 9/6/2008 30351769 Otter Creek Alpacas Giuliano, Christine & Gene  #04077
5 330 Jeorgia Sunshine of Someday Farm 9/23/2008 31365581 Someday Farm Tilton, Barbie   #00628

113 HUACAYA BROWN FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP  (16) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 35 QR Jeremiah's Jive 7/30/2008 31396851 Quarry Ridge Alpacas Perkins, Herb & Faith   #04264
RC 143 Aubrie of Aussakita Acres 9/13/2008 31122276 Alpacas of Aussakita Acres Longoria, Tracy & DJ Lupacchino #04648

114 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  FAWN JUVENILE FEMALE  (2) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 98 AAR Powerplay's Tulip Bob Hebeler 11/14/2008 31367813 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191
2 281 Coventry Falls Snoway 12/1/2008 31089852 Coventry Falls Alpacas Cobb, James & Mary  #04598

116 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DK FAWN YEARLING FEMALE  (4) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 282 ELK Maykon's Dixie Kiss Amy Hodder 2/17/2008 31186377 Twillingate Farm Alpacas Hodder, Amy #03905
2 246 Happy Hearts Harmony Susan Monat 6/28/2008 31476362 Happy Hearts Alpaca Farm Monat, Susan   #04414
3 97 AAR Normandy's Amy Bob Hebeler 8/6/2008 31114790 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191
4 191 SOF Maple Creem Pam Welty 6/9/2008 30584976 Silver Oak Farm Welty, Pam & Mark   #03935

117 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MED FAWN YEARLING FEMALE  (8) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 286 North East Purdy North East Staff 5/31/2008 31129848 North East Alpacas Beaudry, Michael & Howard #4694
2 283 Brookhollow Invincible's Debutante Amy Hodder 5/19/2008 31300704 Twillingate Farm Alpacas Hodder, Amy #03905
3 188 Stone Bridge Raina Denise Curran 9/26/2008 31092500 Stone Bridge Farm Curran, Denise #01004
4 26 Hidden Hill Mandalay Carol Karsten 8/15/2008 31238724 Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas Karsten, Carol #01005



 5 226 Dreamswept's Peruvian Danielle Jeff Bishop 10/1/2008 30859401 Equinox Farms Bishop, Jeff #03909
6 144 Martina of Aussakita Acres Tracy Longoria 5/1/2008 31122252 Alpacas of Aussakita Acres Longoria, Tracy & DJ Lupacchino #04648

118 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN 2 & OLDER FEMALE  (1) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 76 The Captain's Paprika Megan or Damon Burt 9/14/2007 31166607 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

119 HUACAYA FAWN FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP  (15) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 98 AAR Powerplay's Tulip 11/14/2008 31367813 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191
RC 282 ELK Maykon's Dixie Kiss 2/17/2008 31186377 Twillingate Farm Alpacas Hodder, Amy #03905

120 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT  JUVENILE FEMALE  (7) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 211 Hunter Hill Willow Optic Steve or Karen Gallagher 10/8/2008 31610889 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286
2 299 Maggie's Brook Winnifred 10/4/2008 31452359 Alpacas of Maggie's Brook Farm Truss, Brenda & Michael   #00669

3 249 St Isidores Invincible Rose of Lima Krista Pastrone 11/29/2008 31336782 Saint Isidore's Alpacas Pastrone, Craig & Krista   #04411
4 51 Skyeview Almond Jim King 10/7/2008 31009706 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727
5 49 Skyeview Peruvian Lavender Jim King 10/22/2008 31009768 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727
6 308 Polaris' Paisley 10/22/2008 31625562 Fraggle Rock Farm Burt, Megan & Damon #00586

122 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHTYEARLING FEMALE  (8) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 251 LCF Titan's Sweet Tea Jane Nielsen 9/1/2008 31405454 Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC Nielsen, Jane & John #40599
2 223 EQNX Blanche De Namur Jeff Bishop 6/15/2008 31319041 Equinox Farms Bishop, Jeff #03909
3 153 Sea Hill's Sand Dollar Paula Ickeringill 5/21/2008 30955950 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920
4 301 Skyeview Fresca Jim King 10/21/2007 30839595 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727
5 284 Twillingate Farm's Heiress Amy Hodder 7/3/2008 31091596 Twillingate Farm Alpacas Hodder, Amy #03905
6 100 Moonlight Rebecca David Rose 6/21/2008 31536417 Moonlight Rose Alpacas Rose, David   #03814

124 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT 2 & OLDER FEMALE  (1) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 150 Whispering Winds Peruvian Promise 6/16/2007 30855298 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode #04144

125 HUACAYA LIGHT FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP  (16) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 211 Hunter Hill Willow Optic 10/8/2008 31610889 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286



RC 251 LCF Titan's Sweet Tea 9/1/2008 31405454 Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC Nielsen, Jane & John #40599

126 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE JUVENILE FEMALE  (2) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 170 Miranda Lucilia M.C.Pinto Lord 10/6/2008 30886803 Santa Maria Alpacas Lord, M. Cecilia Pinto  #04353
2 287 AAR Romeo's Melanie 10/18/2008 31367783 Angel Hair Alpacas Agley, Maureen & Cohen, Jay #91172

127 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE  YEARLING FEMALE  (7) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 193 SOF I-Star's Lyra Pam Welty 7/5/2008 30584969 Silver Oak Farm Welty, Pam & Mark   #03935
2 24 Hidden Hill Peruvian Querida Carol Karsten 8/9/2008 31238700 Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas Karsten, Carol #01005

3 149 Whispering Winds Joy Whispering Winds Alpaca 8/26/2008 30855380 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode #04144
4 42 RBAS Luna's Rose Jeff Gray 4/12/2008 30608825 Red Barn Alpacas Gray, Jeff & Sonja #03911
5 28 Springbrook Farm's Lucy Denny Bayrd 9/18/2008 30845619 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843
6 187 Stone Bridge Lieselle Denise Curran 7/5/2008 31092487 Stone Bridge Farm Curran, Denise #01004

128 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE 2 & OLDER FEMALE (1) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 32 Springbrook Farm's Camellia Denny Bayrd 8/12/2007 30919341 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843

129 HUACAYA WHITE FEMALE CHAMPIONSHIP  (10) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 193 SOF I-Star's Lyra 7/5/2008 30584969 Silver Oak Farm Welty, Pam & Mark   #03935
RC 24 Hidden Hill Peruvian Querida 8/9/2008 31238700 Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas Karsten, Carol #01005

136 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE GREY YEARLING FEMALE (6) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 131 Saga Izabella Luna Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake7/29/2008 31169165 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #00620
2 1 Josie's Royal Reina Lennie Foss 6/8/2008 31553674 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837
3 58 Spruce Ridge Galena Paul Stackelberg 5/24/2008 31336598 Thorn Hill Alpacas Stackelberg, Paul #00268

4 133 Sebastian's Klaudija Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake8/27/2008 31169127 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #00620
5 331 SMD Sangriasn Sudi 11/24/2007 31133951 Someday Farm Tilton, Barbie   #00628
6 320 WR Avenging Angel Girl 6/7/2008 31319584 Shai-J Criations LLC Carlson, Shari & Janet Ysewyn   #91184



140 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE GREY 2 & OLDLER FEMALE  (1) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 261 Elf-Paca Meadows Cinnamon Bombshell 9/14/2007 30675008 Blue Opal Alpaca Farm Fegela, Ruth   #03941

145 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MULTI YEARING FEMALE (1) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 210 Hunter Hill Hazel Steve or Karen Gallagher 8/18/2008 31077811 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286

150 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED YEARLING FEMALE  (12) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 151 Whispering Winds Black Magic Woman 8/8/2008 30855373 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode #04144
2 149 Whispering Winds Joy 8/26/2008 30855380 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode #04144
3 35 QR Jeremiah's Jive 7/30/2008 31396851 Quarry Ridge Alpacas Perkins, Herb & Faith   #04264
4 153 Sea Hill's Sand Dollar Paula Ickeringill 5/21/2008 30955950 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920
5 251 LCF Titan's Sweet Tea 9/1/2008 31405454 Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC Nielsen, Jane & John #40599
6 301 Skyeview Fresca Jim King 10/21/2007 30839595 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727

200 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BLACK JUVENILE MALE  (5) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 47 Skyeview Black Peppercorn Jim King 10/17/2008 31009751 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727

2 120 Moonlight Romantic Chris Mitchell or Joe Masc 10/5/2008 31528863 Eagle Hollow Farm Alpacas Mitchell, Chris & Joe Mascioli   #04275

3 305 Snowmass Private Reserve's MacLaren 1/1/2009 31133777 Moon Acre Farms  #02861 Shaw, Karen

4 298 Maggie's Brook Lucky Louie's Java 12/5/2008 30662995 Alpacas of Maggie's Brook Farm Truss, Brenda & Michael   #00669
5 253 HK Blackjack Connie Laliberte 11/6/2008 31235969 Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #04352

202 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE TRUE BLACK YEARLING MALE  (14) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 327 Brookhollow's Magellan 6/30/2008 31445757 Dragonfly Farm Labbe, Amy Jo  #04410
2 197 Summerhill Principio's Black Knight Linda or Howard Dix 8/22/2008 31393898 Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda #02405
3 217 Kilblaan Farm Reno Liz MacEachran 7/26/2008 31481052 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976
4 156 Sea Hill's Ogunquit Paula Ickeringill 5/29/2008 30955943 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920
5 260 GHA Rusoro Jim Forster 8/15/2008 31844970 Grass Hill Alpacas Forster, James #04595



6 6 Huacho's Hubble Helix Sue Foss 9/15/2008 3153735 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837

203 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BAY BLACK YEARLING MALE  (2) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 88 SWF Atticus's Connery Penny Mullen 8/29/2008 31230919 Southwind Farms Mullen, James & Penny  #01897
2 243 MAAF's Hillside Majick 9/12/2008 30531406 Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #04352

204 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  BLACK 2 YR  & OLDER MALE  (5) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 257 Quarry Ridge Madigan Kami Morin 6/8/2007 30881099 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard Ronchetti, Barbara   #04259
2 109 Ideuma Creek's Corbie Michael Olson 7/30/2007 30938410 Mystic Meadow Alpacas Olson, Michael & Marlene Souligny  #04070
3 163 PH Black Ice Bill or Linda Ley 6/24/2007 31005470 Parris Hill Farm Ley, Bill & Linda   #02400
4 86 IF Solomon Ruth Hopkins 9/20/2007 31047258 Independence Farm Hopkins, Kenneth   #03934
5 10 Serene Pastures' Night Spirit Cheryl Miller-Harper 6/30/2006 30463325 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

206 HUACAYA BLACK MALE CHAMPIONSHIP  (26) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 47 Skyeview Black Peppercorn 10/17/2008 31009751 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727
RC 257 Quarry Ridge Madigan 6/8/2007 30881099 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard Ronchetti, Barbara   #04259

207 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  BROWN JUVENILE MALE  (3) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 43 AML Pine Hill's Zorro Howard Hopps 11/3/2008 31168885 Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC Hopps, Howard & Becky #03801
2 96 AAR Normandy's Jaguar Bob Hebeler 11/7/2008 31367776 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191
3 240 MAAF's Mahogany Moon 11/3/2008 31235907 Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #04352

209 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK  BROWN YEARLING  MALE  (6) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 31 Springbrook Farm's Baron Denny Bayrd 8/3/2008 31144742 Alpacas of Springbrook Farm Bolton, Richard & Dorothy #03843
2 80 Wildwoodacres Guinness Vikki Butynski 7/3/2008 31167550 Wildwood Acres Alpacas Butynski, Vikki   #03851
3 190 SOF Chimichanga Pam Welty 6/30/2008 31325769 Silver Oak Farm Welty, Pam & Mark   #03935
4 172 Dom Pedro De Alcantara M.C.Pinto Lord 8/5/2008 30886920 Santa Maria Alpacas Lord, M. Cecilia Pinto  #04353
5 95 AAR Nova's Pompei Bob Hebeler 9/16/2008 31367660 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191
6 2 Elf-Paca Meadows Captain Morgan Sue Foss 6/21/2008 31553636 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837

210 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  MED. & LT BROWN YEARLING MALE  (6) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner



1 84 Semper's Montezuma of Clark Summit James Lewis 8/6/2008 31433624 Clark Summit Alpacas Lewis, James #01787
2 279 FMA Zambezi's Beringer 9/27/2008 31305679 Coventry Falls Alpacas Cobb, James & Mary  #04598
3 244 MAAF's Gentle Ben 8/20/2008 30531543 Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #04352
4 75 Apple Tree Alpacas Rambo Ky Wolterbeek 5/19/2008 20008260 Apple Tree Alpacas Wolterbeek, Margaret  #00553
5 297 Maggie's Brook Douglas Patrick 6/30/2008 31452496 Alpacas of Maggie's Brook Farm Truss, Brenda & Michael   #00669
6 102 Moonlight Rose Redford David Rose 7/15/2008 31536394 Moonlight Rose Alpacas Rose, David   #03814

211 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK & MED  BROWN 2 YR & OLDER MALE  (6) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 166 PH Garrison's Sudden Impact Bill or Linda Ley 9/1/2007 30897939 Parris Hill Farm Ley, Bill & Linda   #02400
2 185 Chocolaty's Coco Crisp Denise Curran 6/3/2007 30033776 Stone Bridge Farm Curran, Denise #01004
3 315 Silvercloud Farm's Lucius 7/13/2007 31043427 Shai-J Criations LLC Carlson, Shari & Janet Ysewyn   #91184
4 178 Great Rock Royal Trump Katherine Lathrop 7/20/2007 31091725 Great Rock Alpacas Lathrop, Katherine #00592
5 165 PH Spats Bill or Linda Ley 7/23/2007 30832435 Parris Hill Farm Ley, Bill & Linda   #02400
6 293 El Cayuga 9/19/2007 31335751 Cinnamon Ridge Farm C.Thompson  #04413

212 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  LIGHT  BROWN 2 YR & OLDER MALE (4) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 155 Sea Hill's Hinckley Paula Ickeringill 7/2/2007 30571488 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920
2 329 Sunburst Peruvian Reddy-R-Not 7/14/2006 30367036 Dragonfly Farm Labbe, Amy Jo  #04410
3 182 Otter Creek Augusto's Pride Gene Giuliano 7/31/2007 1294026 Otter Creek Alpacas Giuliano, Christine & Gene  #04077
4 12 Serene Pastures' Ezra Sierra Sico 8/8/2007 31114165 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

215 HUACAYA BROWN MALE CHAMPIONSHIP  (25) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 166 PH Garrison's Sudden Impact 9/1/2007 30897939 Parris Hill Farm Ley, Bill & Linda   #02400

RC 84 Semper's Montezuma of Clark Summit 8/6/2008 31433624 Clark Summit Alpacas Lewis, James #01787

216 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE FAWN JUVENILE MALE (1) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 296 EQNX Cote D 'Or Jeff Bishop 10/11/2008 31365673 Equinox Farms Bishop, Jeff #03909

218 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DK FAWN YEARLING MALE (6) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 216 Kilblaan Farm Gustav Liz MacEachran 8/25/2008 31481311 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976



2 82 Clark Summit's Aztec James Lewis 8/14/2008 31433617 Clark Summit Alpacas Lewis, James #01787
3 177 Great Rock Fireworks Katherine Lathrop 8/11/2008 31091589 Great Rock Alpacas Lathrop, Katherine #00592

4 159 Big Brown Tom or Denise Petersen 4/27/2008 30032061 Stillwater Island Alpacas Petersen, Denise & Tom   #03844
5 105 Colonial Alpacas Nevada Dell Rodman 3/20/2008 31161442 Colonial Alpacas Rodman, Dell   #04602

6 214 Hunter Hill Eli Steve or Karen Gallagher 8/28/2008 31077859 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286

219 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MED FAWN YEARLING MALE  (9) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 122 Rumble in the Jungle Chris Mitchell or Joe Masc 9/11/2008 30878297 Eagle Hollow Farm Alpacas Mitchell, Chris & Joe Mascioli   #04275
2 138 Aussakita Acres Risin DJ Lupacchino 6/11/2008 30814301 Alpacas of Aussakita Acres Longoria, Tracy & DJ Lupacchino #04648
3 189 SOF Arcturus Gold Pam Welty 10/18/2007 30584990 Silver Oak Farm Welty, Pam & Mark   #03935
4 321 North East Peruvian Beau 9/4/2008 31444378 North East Alpacas Beaudry, Michael & Howard #4694

5 83 Semper's Brigadier of clark Summit James Lewis 5/27/2008 30403284 Clark Summit Alpacas Lewis, James #01787
6 255 Khan-D'Or of Island Alpaca Philippe Morin 6/2/2008 31094702 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard Ronchetti, Barbara   #04259

221 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DK/MED FAWN 2  & OLDER MALE  (7) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 254 Chase Tavern Estrada Philippe Morin 10/10/2006 30522619 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard Ronchetti, Barbara   #04259

2 266 Spring Pond Farm Legend's Bronz-son Jim Forster 6/14/2007 30586291 Grass Hill Alpacas Forster, James #04595
3 164 PH Legend's Katmandu Bill or Linda Ley 6/18/2007 30346031 Parris Hill Farm Ley, Bill & Linda   #02400
4 87 IF Jefferson Ruth Hopkins 7/4/2007 31047241 Independence Farm Hopkins, Kenneth   #03934
5 222 EQNX Primus Jeff Bishop 7/6/2007 31056526 Equinox Farms Bishop, Jeff #03909

6 256 Islandalpaca I-Star's Dom Perignon Esturs Morin 9/13/2007 30882256 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard Ronchetti, Barbara   #04259

222 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE DARK & MED  FAWN MATURE MALE (1) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 92 SWF Celtic Tiger Penny Mullen 6/10/2006 30446755 Southwind Farms Mullen, James & Penny  #01897

223 HUACAYA FAWN MALE CHAMPIONSHIP  (24) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 254 Chase Tavern Estrada 10/10/2006 30522619 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard Ronchetti, Barbara   #04259
RC 216 Kilblaan Farm Gustav 8/25/2008 31481311 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976



224 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  LIGHT JUVENILE MALE  (6) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 306 Spa Alpacas Dubai 11/10/2008 31624080 Moon Acre Farms  #02861 Shaw, Karen
2 248 Saint Isidore's Stanislaus Cecilia Pastrone 11/13/2008 31569118 Saint Isidore's Alpacas Pastrone, Craig & Krista   #04411
3 73 Apple Tree Alpacas Baron Alexis Wolterbeek 11/12/2008 20008277 Apple Tree Alpacas Wolterbeek, Margaret  #00553

4 81 Semper['s Allegiance of clark Summit James Lewis 10/13/2008 31433686 Clark Summit Alpacas Lewis, James #01787
5 74 Apple Tree Alpacas Bobbin Ky Wolterbeek 11/6/2008 20008352 Apple Tree Alpacas Wolterbeek, Margaret  #00553
6 241 MAAF's Strats No Mercy 10/13/2008 31235914 Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #04352

226 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT FAWN  YEARLING MALE  (9) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 194 Summerhill's AML El Duro's Magnum Linda or Howard Dix 6/24/2008 31070720 Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda #02405
2 33 QR Principio's Grand Slam Faith Perkins 9/6/2008 31396783 Quarry Ridge Alpacas Perkins, Herb & Faith   #04264
3 218 Kilblaan Farm Yuma Liz MacEachran 7/11/2008 31481045 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976
4 196 Summerhill's Premier Extreme Linda or Howard Dix 8/3/2008 31393881 Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda #02405
5 278 RSD Lowell 7/26/2008 30693104 Coventry Falls Alpacas Cobb, James & Mary  #04598
6 277 Whispering Winds Thundercloud 6/25/2008 30855489 Coventry Falls Alpacas Cobb, James & Mary  #04598

227 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE BEIGE YEARLING MALE (6) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 118 Apollo's Storm Chris Mitchell or Joe Masc 7/13/2008 30878280 Eagle Hollow Farm Alpacas Mitchell, Chris & Joe Mascioli   #04275
2 183 Otter Creek Micro Soft Gene Giuliano 7/27/2008 3035181 Otter Creek Alpacas Giuliano, Christine & Gene  #04077
3 108 MMVT Peruvian Rodiarus Michael Olson 8/6/2008 31387941 Mystic Meadow Alpacas Olson, Michael & Marlene Souligny  #04070
4 101 Moonlight Rose Neuman David Rose 6/23/2008 30636194 Moonlight Rose Alpacas Rose, David   #03814
5 142 Aussakita Acres Secret Tracy Longoria 5/7/2008 31122269 Alpacas of Aussakita Acres Longoria, Tracy & DJ Lupacchino #04648
6 140 AAAspen of Aussakita Acres Tracy Longoria 9/18/2008 30814285 Alpacas of Aussakita Acres Longoria, Tracy & DJ Lupacchino #04648

228 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE LIGHT 2 & OLDER MALE  (6) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 303 Skyeview Peruvian Sprite Jim King 9/6/2007 30839502 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727
2 304 Skyeview Ginger Beer Jim King 8/25/2007 30839489 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727
3 316 Fischer K'Tal 5/15/2007 30462014 Shai-J Criations LLC Carlson, Shari & Janet Ysewyn   #91184
4 230 Meadowgate Expresso's Success Ruth Fegela 7/19/2007 30687226 Blue Opal Alpaca Farm Fegela, Ruth   #03941
5 45 Pine Hill's Bolero De Vaquero Becky Hopps 9/24/2007 30579095 Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC Hopps, Howard & Becky #03801



6 175 Great Rock Marcus Tom Reed 8/24/2007 31091701 Great Rock Alpacas Lathrop, Katherine #00592

230 HUACAYA LIGHT MALE CHAMPIONSHIP (27) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 194 Summerhill's AML El Duro's Magnum 6/24/2008 31070720 Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda #02405
RC 33 QR Principio's Grand Slam 9/6/2008 31396783 Quarry Ridge Alpacas Perkins, Herb & Faith   #04264

231 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE JUVENILE MALE  (1) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 44 Pine Hill's White Knight Howard Hopps 11/28/2008 31168847 Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC Hopps, Howard & Becky #03801

232 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE YEARLING MALE (A)  (10) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 27 Hidden Hill Peruvian Pundit Carol Karsten 8/14/2008 31238830 Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas Karsten, Carol #01005
2 242 MAAF's Airelle The Nobleman 8/7/2008 30531550 Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #04352
3 20 Hidden Hill Peruvian Praxis Carol Karsten 8/9/2008 31238717 Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas Karsten, Carol #01005
4 232 AAR Accoyo Tennessee Bob Hebeler 5/25/2008 31114875 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191
5 85 Semper's Salute of clark Summit James Lewis 5/24/2008 30403277 Clark Summit Alpacas Lewis, James #01787
6 41 RBAS Runner Jeff Gray 5/13/2008 30608436 Red Barn Alpacas Gray, Jeff & Sonja #03911

232.1 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE YEARLING MALE [B]  (10) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 55 Cedar Brook's Doctor John David Van Gelder 8/16/2008 31387811 Cedar Brook Alpacas Van Gelder, David & Kathleen   #01120
2 38 Cedar Brook's Diamond Jim David Van Gelder 9/5/2008 31387828 Aramaar Alpacas Richards, Robert & Michel  #03943
3 89 SWF Atticus's McGuire Penny Mullen 9/16/2008 31230971 Southwind Farms Mullen, James & Penny  #01897

4 148 Whispering Winds Titan Whispering Winds Alpaca 9/1/2008 30322103 Whispering Winds Alpaca Farm Delaney, Pat & Rick Patnode #04144
5 90 AWF Atticus's Clifden Penny Mullen 9/23/2008 31230926 Southwind Farms Mullen, James & Penny  #01897
6 91 Atticus's Alastar Penny Mullen 9/21/2008 31230988 Southwind Farms Mullen, James & Penny  #01897

233 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE 2 YR OLD MALE  (7) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 167 PH Garrison's Titan Bill or Linda Ley 9/5/2007 30832459 Parris Hill Farm Ley, Bill & Linda   #02400
2 93 SWF Aindrais Penny Mullen 9/29/2007 30446502 Southwind Farms Mullen, James & Penny  #01897

3 267 Spring Pond Farm Legend's Quasar Jim Forster 9/14/2007 31040600 Grass Hill Alpacas Forster, James #04595



4 228 HFF Allohak 8/6/2007 30538795 Highfield Farm Germain, Robert   #02167
5 13 Serene Pastures' Excitement Cheryl Miller-Harper 7/4/2007 31113991 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625
6 319 Silvercloud Farm's McCalister 3/17/2007 30437258 Shai-J Criations LLC Carlson, Shari & Janet Ysewyn   #91184

234 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE WHITE MATURE MALE (1) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 269 Maple Brook Vaegas 9/29/2005 30431362 Maple Brook Farm Tierney, Michael  #90044

235 HUACAYA WHITE MALE CHAMPIONSHIP (29) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 27 Hidden Hill Peruvian Pundit 8/14/2008 31238830 Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas Karsten, Carol #01005
RC 242 MAAF's Airelle The Nobleman 8/7/2008 30531550 Misty Acres Alpaca Farm Laliberte, Connie & Noel #04352

237 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE SILVER GREY JUVENILE MALE  (2) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 7 Elf-Paca's Frosty the Stoneman Lennie Foss 10/5/2008 30675889 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837
2 179 Great Rock Grayson 11/11/2008 31562171 Great Rock Alpacas Lathrop, Katherine #00592

245 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  SILVER GREY YEARLING MALE  (9) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 46 Skyeview Juniper Jim King 8/3/2008 31009584 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727
2 34 Quarry Ridge Ikon Faith Perkins 7/18/2008 31396752 Quarry Ridge Alpacas Perkins, Herb & Faith   #04264
3 215 Kilblaan Farm Traveller Liz MacEachran 5/11/2008 31163262 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976

4 129 The Governor's Gladstone Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake8/6/2008 31169103 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #00620
5 4 Dark Shaddow's Stormy Nimbus Sue Foss 8/17/2008 31553711 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837
6 5 Elf-Paca Meadows Grey Ghost Sue Foss 8/29/2008 31553728 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837

246 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE ROSE GREY YEARLING MALE  (4) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 160 Stillwater Island's Jumpin Jack Tom or Denise Petersen 11/7/2007 30031977 Stillwater Island Alpacas Petersen, Denise & Tom   #03844

2 130 Haze's John Bradshaw Jack Dibbs or Nicola Blake9/6/2008 31169158 Sallie's Fen Alpacas Dibb, Jack & Nicole Blake #00620
3 290 Starry Night's Paladin C. Thompson 8/25/2008 31575928 Cinnamon Ridge Farm C.Thompson  #04413
4 312 Limerick's Milkwood 10/1/2008 31169141 Limerick Heritage Alpacas Whalen, Tim & Kate Stanton

248 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE  GREY 2 & OLDER MALE  (7) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner



1 276 Annie's Gunther 9/8/2007 31374088 Coventry Falls Alpacas Cobb, James & Mary  #04598
2 326 Kentucky Criations Silver Bullitt 8/1/2007 1173253 Dragonfly Farm Labbe, Amy Jo  #04410
3 262 Meadowgates Federal Express 9/9/2007 31115773 Blue Opal Alpaca Farm Fegela, Ruth   #03941
4 328 BRF Mountain Boy's Reflection 6/23/2007 30500723 Dragonfly Farm Labbe, Amy Jo  #04410
5 14 Serene Pastures' Eureka 07 Cheryl Miller-Harper 8/24/2007 30907454 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625
6 15 Moore Brook Sir Galahad Cheryl Miller-Harper 10/31/2006 30821491 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

249 HUACAYA GREY MALE CHAMPIONSHIP  (15) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

C 160 Stillwater Island's Jumpin Jack 11/7/2007 30031977 Stillwater Island Alpacas Petersen, Denise & Tom   #03844
RC 276 Annie's Gunther 9/8/2007 31374088 Coventry Falls Alpacas Cobb, James & Mary  #04598

251 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MULTI JUVENILE MALE (2) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 212 Hunter Hill Rory Steve or Karen Gallagher 11/13/2008 31610773 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286
2 252 LCf Kuro Ichiban Jane Nielsen 11/1/2008 31539166 Log Cabin Farm Alpacas LLC Nielsen, Jane & John #40599

253 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MULTI YEARLING MALE (5) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 224 EQNX Delirium Jeff Bishop 6/7/2008 31319034 Equinox Farms Bishop, Jeff #03909

2 209 Hunter Hill Finnaeus McCool Steve or Karen Gallagher 6/19/2008 31077835 Hunter Hill Alpacas Gallagher, Steve & Karen #00286
3 195 Summerhill's Atta Boy Linda or Howard Dix 7/12/2008 31393904 Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda #02405
4 323 Hidden Meadow's Quattro 6/6/2008 31393829 Hidden Meadow Alpacas Stewart, Scott and Roberta  #91175
5 103 Moonlight Rose Redstone David Rose 6/2/2008 31536424 Moonlight Rose Alpacas Rose, David   #03814

255 HUACAYA FULL FLEECE MULTI 2 & OLDER MALE  (1) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 247 Sleeping Monk Farm Mr Marley Ruth Fegela 7/14/2007 31009058 Profile Alpacas Bent, Cindi & Sandra Tremblay    #04412

257 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED YEARLING MALE DARK  (11) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 84 Semper's Montezuma of Clark Summit 8/6/2008 31433624 Clark Summit Alpacas Lewis, James #01787
2 216 Kilblaan Farm Gustav 8/25/2008 31481311 Kilblaan Farm MacEachran, John & Elizabeth #01976
3 255 Khan-D'Or of Island Alpaca 6/2/2008 31094702 Island Alpaca of Martha's Vineyard Ronchetti, Barbara   #04259



4 160 Stillwater Island's Jumpin Jack 11/7/2007 30031977 Stillwater Island Alpacas Petersen, Denise & Tom   #03844
5 46 Skyeview Juniper 8/3/2008 31009584 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727
6 197 Summerhill Principio's Black Knight 8/22/2008 31393898 Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda #02405

257.1 HUACAYA BRED & OWNED YEARLING MALE LIGHT  (7) Polly Michaelis Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 194 Summerhill's AML El Duro's Magnum 6/24/2008 31070720 Summerhill Alpacas, LTD Dix, Howard & Linda #02405
2 33 QR Principio's Grand Slam Faith Perkins 9/6/2008 31396783 Quarry Ridge Alpacas Perkins, Herb & Faith   #04264
3 232 AAR Accoyo Tennessee Bob Hebeler 5/25/2008 31114875 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191
4 89 SWF Atticus's McGuire 9/16/2008 31230971 Southwind Farms Mullen, James & Penny  #01897
5 38 Cedar Brook's Diamond Jim 9/5/2008 31387828 Aramaar Alpacas Richards, Robert & Michel  #03943
6 91 Atticus's Alastar 9/21/2008 31230988 Southwind Farms Mullen, James & Penny  #01897

258 HUACAYA PRODUCE OF DAM  (5) Polly Michaelis& David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 333 MFI Gold Charm 3/30/2003 844928 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727
2 334 Royal Peruvian Evita 10/31/2002 843766 Skyeview Alpacas King, Jim & Susan #01727
3 337 SWF Emer 9/22/2001 827040 Southwind Farms Mullen, James & Penny  #01897
4 335 BMR Lacey 6/29/2004 1090284 Pine Hill Alpaca Farm LLC Hopps, Howard & Becky #03801
5 17 CVA's Sabrina 7/1/2001 826461 Serene Pastures Alpacas Miller-Harper, Cheryl #00625

259 HUACAYA GET OF SIRE  (4) Polly Michaelis & David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 237 SA Peruvian Normandy 4/16/2000 824809 Acorn Alpaca Ranch Hebeler, Bob & Louise #03191
2 157 Dartanian De Las Colinas 8/22/2002 839315 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas LLC Ickeringill, Paula & Wendy Turner #03920
3 9 The Legendary Jack Frost 11/7/2003 1148657 Elf-Paca Meadows Foss, Lennie & Sue #03837
4 336 Accoyo America Atticus 6/19/2002 839597 Southwind Farms Mullen, James & Penny  #01897

260 HUACAYA BREEDERS BEST GROUP OF THREE (4)  Polly Michaelis & David Friedman
1 340 Skyview Alpacas
2 158 Sea Hill Farm Alpacas, LLC
3 152 Whispering Wind Alpaca Farm
4 314 Sallie's Fen Alpacas

300 SURI FULL FLEECE DARK  JUVENILE FEMALE  (1)  David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner

1 25 Camanchaca of Hidden Hill Carol Karsten 10/8/2008 31238755 Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas Karsten, Carol #01005

307 SURI FULL FLEECE  DARK YEARLING MALE (never shorn)  (2) David Friedman Farm_Name Farm_Owner



1 22 Dandy Don of Hidden Hill 6/14/2008 31238656 Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas Karsten, Carol #01005
2 23 Musashi of Hidden Hill Carol Karsten 7/24/2008 31238670 Hidden Hill Farm Alpacas Karsten, Carol #01005


